PATI 10193569 M	Attorney Docket No.: B780.100-0001 caw
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Bedford Industries, Inc. (2) (3)	Name: Bedford Technology, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
Additional numbers of conveying party (res) accessed: [] 1 es [X] 110	Street Address: 2424 Armour Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Worthington, State: Minnesota ZIP 56187
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: October 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
	5,389,190; 5,390,473; 5,402,619
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [3]
Name: James L. Young	
Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ <u>120</u>
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
James J 40 9 00.70BER 11, 2001	
Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

10/23/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 5389190 01 FC:581 120.00 00

> PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT (3 ISSUED PATENTS)

Attorney Docket No.

B780.100-0001

WHEREAS, Bedford Industries, Inc. ("Assignor") a corporation of the State of South Dak eta, having an office and principal place of business at 807 West Shore Drive, Worthington, Min resota 56187, has been the owner of the following three patents:

U.S. Patent 5,389,190, Issued February 14, 1995
U.S. Patent 5,390,473, Issued February 21, 1995
U.S. Patent 5,402,619, Issued April 4, 1995

WHEREAS, Bedford Technology, LLC, ("Assignee") a limited liability company of the State of Minnesota, having an office and principal place of business at 2424 Armour Road, Worthington, Minnesota 56187, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest to these three patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the three patents listed above, (including the right to recover dam ages for past infringement) for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

This assignment is effective as of October 1, 1998.

BE DFORD INDUSTRIES, INC.

BEDFORD TECHNOLOGY, LLC

20km

Kin Milbrandt

President

Brian Larson

President

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

Oct. 1. 8:21AM

PATENT REEL: 012263 FRAME: 0208